RDS Metro
Installation and Parts Manual
MONROE SNOW & ICE CONTROL
A Division of Monroe Truck Equipment
1051 W. 7th Street
Monroe, WI  53566
Phone:  608-328-8127
Fax:  608-329-8488 05051714-6

21 1 05006371 Key Kit, 1” Straight
42
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
To order or inquire about replacement parts, please contact the distributor or
store that the product was purchased through.  To speed the information
flow, please have the following information ready:
• Model Number
• Serial Number
• Part Number and/or description as per the parts manual
• Quantity needed
For further information about Monroe Truck Equipment replacement parts,
please call 800-880-0109 and ask for Snow & Ice Parts Sales.
RETURN POLICY
Merchandise returned to Monroe Truck Equipment must have a Returned
Goods Authorization (RGA) form filled out completely and signed by
authorized personnel.  To get your RGA form, call 800-880-0109.  For whole
goods, ask for Snow & Ice Sales.  For replacement parts, ask for Snow &
Ice Parts Sales.  All returned items are subject to a 15% restocking fee
and must be sent freight prepaid!
43
ORDERING CUSTOM MADE CHAINS
AA
BB
CCDD
EE
A = Center to Center - this may be measured
from the sprockets or from a piece of chain
making sure to measure from equivalent points.
B = Bar Type,  i.e.,  1/4 x 1 1/2, 3/8 x 1 1/2,
1/4 x 1 or 1/4 x 3/4
C = Chain No., i.e. D662, D667X, D88K may
be stamped in metal
D = Bar Spacing, i.e., every other link, every
3rd, every 4th
E = Pitch Size - This is measured from the center
of one pin to the center of the next pin, i.e.,
D662 is 1.664"; D667X is 2.25"; D88K is 2.609"
Chain
No.
Sprocket
Ct. to Ct.
Bar
Spacing
Bar
Type
Length
# of Links QtyPitch
Size
** Chain w/bar every link is not recommended for use with gravel/stone chips.
44
MONROE WARRANTY
SPREADER-SCRAPERS-SNOWPLOWS-HITCHES-WINGS
Monroe Truck Equipment, Inc. warrants to the original purchaser, that if any part of the product proves